MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF

COMMERCE

h b

85 7" Place East, Suite 500

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2198
mn.gov/commerce/
651.539.1500 FAX 651.539.1547
An equal opportunity employer

March 26, 2014

Burl W. Haar
Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

RE: In the Matter of the Petition of Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy
for Approval of Competitive Resource Acquisition Proposal and Certificate of Need

Docket No. E002/CN-12-1240

Dear Dr. Haar:

Attached is a copy of the slide that the Minnesota Department of Commerce (Department)
presented during oral arguments in Docket No. E002/CN-12-1240. The Department is available
to answer any questions the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission may have regarding this

data.

Sincerely,

/sl STEVE RAKOW
Rates Analyst

SR/It
Attachment
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Sharon Ferguson, hereby certify that | have this day, served copies of the
following document on the attached list of persons by electronic filing, certified
mail, e-mail, or by depositing a true and correct copy thereof properly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States Mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Minnesota Department of Commerce
Letter

Docket No. E002/CN-12-1240
Dated this 26™ day of March 2014

/s/Sharon Ferguson



First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Thomas Bailey tbailey@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan 2200 IDS Center Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
80 S 8th St CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Michael Bradley mike.bradley@lawmoss.co [Moss & Barnett Suite 4800 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
m 90 S 7th St CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402-4129
Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 S 6th St Ste 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425
Kodi Church kchurch@briggs.com Briggs & Morgan 2200 IDS Center Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
80 South Eighth Street] CC Service List
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55402
James Denniston james.r.denniston@xcelen | Xcel Energy Services, Inc. [414 Nicollet Mall, Fifth Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
ergy.com Floor CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
.us CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Burl W. Haar burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission | Suite 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
121 7th Place East CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012147
Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower 445 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
n.us General-DOC Minnesota Street CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Michael Krikava mkrikava@briggs.com Briggs And Morgan, P.A. 2200 IDS Center Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
80 S 8th St CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN

55402




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551640620
Thomas Melone Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS. |Minnesota Go Solar LLC 222 South 9th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
com Suite 1600 CC Service List
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55120
Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinsonleonar |Stinson,Leonard, Street 150 S 5th St Ste 2300 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
d.com LLP CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Ryan Norrell rmnorrell@nd.gov North Dakota Public 600 E. Boulevard Avenue |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
Service Commission State Capital, 12 th Flgor CC Service List
Dept 408
Bismarck,
ND
58505-0480
Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for 26 E Exchange St, Ste 206 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
Environmental Advocacy CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551011667
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates Ste 122 Paper Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
m 9100 W Bloomington Hrwy CC Service List
Bloomington,
MN
55431
Donna Stephenson dstephenson@grenergy.co |Great River Energy 12300 EIm Creek Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
m Boulevard CC Service List
Maple Grove,
MN
55369
Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com | Winthrop Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official
Capella Tower CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629
SaGonna Thompson Regulatory.Records@xcele | Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1240_Official

nergy.com

Minneapolis,
MN
554011993

CC Service List




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Katie Clark Sieben katie.clark.sieben@state.m |DEED 332 Minnesota St, #£200 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ CN-
n.us 1st National Bank Bldg CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Randall Doneen randall.doneen@state.mn.u | Department of Natural 500 Lafayette Rd, PO Box |Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-
s Resources 25 CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Travis Germundson travis.germundson@state. Board of Water & Soil Electronic Service No SPL_SL_ CN-
mn.us Resources CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
520 Lafayette Rd
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Leah Hedman Leah.Hedman@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-
n.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-
.us CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us |MN Pollution Control 520 Lafayette Rd Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-
Agency CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Susan Medhaug Susan.medhaug@state.mn [ Department of Commerce |Suite 500, 85 Seventh Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-
.us Place East CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
St. Paul,
MN
551012198
Bob Patton bob.patton@state.mn.us MN Department of 625 Robert St N Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-
Agriculture CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
Saint Paul,
MN
55155-2538
Michele Ross michele.ross@state.mn.us |Department of Health 625 N Robert St Electronic Service No SPL_SL__CN-

Saint Paul,
MN
55101

CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS
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